
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 318 by Representative Alfred Williams

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, line 23, change ""B", "D", and "E"" to ""B" and "D""

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 3, line 24, after "election purposes." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines
5 25 and 26 and insert the following:

6 "In addition, the first vacancy occurring on or after May 1, 2013, in a
7 judgeship designated as division "A", "C", or "E" of the City Court of Baton
8 Rouge shall be filled by election from election section one and thereafter
9 such judgeship shall be assigned to election section one for election
10 purposes; however, if no special election to fill such a vacancy has occurred
11 or is scheduled to occur prior to the opening of the qualifying period for the
12 regularly scheduled election to fill judgeships for the City Court of Baton
13 Rouge, then the judgeship designated as division "E" shall be assigned to
14 election section one for election purposes for such regularly scheduled
15 election and thereafter. The two remaining judgeships shall be assigned to
16 election section two for election purposes."

17 AMENDMENT NO. 3

18 On page 4, line 16, after "designated." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 17
19 through 21 and insert the following:

20 "The territorial limits of the election sections as provided in this Act shall continue
21 in effect without change regardless of any changes made to the precincts by the
22 parish governing"